224397

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L&P Property Management Company		08/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantage Industries, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5070 Phillip Lee Drive
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30336
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243976	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallastrademarks@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4311-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Jordan Harkins
Signature:	/KristinJordanHarkins/
Date:	11/04/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment from L&P to Vantage#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from L&P to Vantage#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from L&P to Vantage#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment from L&P to Vantage#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment from L&P to Vantage#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective this 1st day of August, in the year 2009, by and between L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A, and a wholly owned subsidiary of Leggett & Platt, Incorporated, with a principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 ("Assignor") in favor of VANTAGE INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, U.S.A., with a principal place of business at 5070 Phillip Lee Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30336 ("Assignee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto ("Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is willing to convey, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, and the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and any successors, assigns, nominees and/or legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to said trademarks, and the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights, and any and all foreign counterparts or legal equivalents of the said Trademark Rights in any and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any International Convention and the right to sue for any past infringement in the United States of America and/or any and all foreign countries.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with or limit the rights granted under this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee, upon Assignee's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademark Rights, foreign counterparts and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to vest and/or record title in Assignee or for Assignee to apply for, perfect, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce any of said Trademark Rights, counterparts and/or legal equivalents thereof and/or any trademark registrations granted thereon.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 5 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by a duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment effective the date first above written.

("ASSIGNOR")

L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

By: Ernest %. Jett, Vice President

State of Missouri

)ss

County of Jasper

)

On this 30th day of July, in the year 2009, before me, a Notary Public, in and for said State of Missouri, United States of America, in the County of Jasper, personally appeared Ernest C. Jett, who is Vice President of L&P Property Management Company, known to me to be the person who executed the within Tradernark Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

(Seal)

COUNTY PUBLIC CONNOTARY SEAL OF MISSING ATTE OF MISSING

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 5

of this day of Quelo	, in the year <u>2009</u> .
	("ASSIGNEE")
	VANTAGE INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.
	By: Daniel Lebet
	Name: DANIEL K. FETSCH
	Title: MANAGER

THE UNDERSIGNED, has acknowledged and accepted the foregoing Trademark Assignment as

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT					
Trademark	Ctry	Application No.	Date Filed	Registration No.	Date Registered
CUSH-N-HOLD	US	76/152,584		2,593,929	07/16/2002
CUSH-N-IT	US	75/245150		2,179,551	08/04/1998
CUSH-N-IT	US	78/629,325		3,231,110	04/17/2007
CUSH-N-LOC	US	78/629,350	05/13/2001		
CUSHION GRIP	US	75,671,103		2,429,252	02/20/2001
COLOR BLUE FOR A RUG UNDERLAY	US	75/329,471		2,243,976	05/04/1999
DISH IT	US	76,521,747		2,905,770	11/30/2004
GREAT HOLD	US	76,521,745		3,006,679	10/11/2005
GREAT STAY	US	76,521,711		2,862,299	07/13/2004
HOLD PLUS	US	76,521,732		2,954,234	05/24/2005
HOLD TIGHT	US	76/152,358	1	2,485,324	09/04/2001
HOLDOVER	US	76,521,768		2,857,576	06/29/2004
LINE ALL	US	76/156,364		2,725,067	06/10/2003
LINE IT	US	76/494,300		2.812,597	02/10/2004
MAGIC HOLD	US	75,646,425		2,414,632	03/16/2007
MIGHTY GRIPPER	US	76,521,702		2,912,184	12/21/2004
MIGHTY GRIPPER PLUS	US	76,521,746		2,862,300	07/13/2004
MIRACLE HOLD	US	75,469,426		2,277,583	09/14/1999
MIRACLE HOLD PLUS	US	75,469,859		2,346,055	04/25/2000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT					
Trademark	Ctry	Application No.	Date Filed	Registration No.	Date Registered
MULTI-GRIP	US	74/342,084		1,786,850	12/16/2002
NATURAL	US	74,342,083		1,818,626	01/25/2004
NON-SLIP RUG DESIGN	US	74/660,098		1,956,518	02/13/2006
PLACE IT AND DESIGN	US	74/715,373		1,976,947	05/28/2006
RUG MATE	US	78/619,402		3,082,553	04/18/2006
RUG SAFE	US	76/152,581		2,529,578	01/15/2002
RUG SAVER	US	76/152,357		2,487,567	09/11/2001
RUG SMOOTH	ŪS	75/565,526	<u> </u>	2,386,347	09/12/2000
RUG STAY	US	75/646,426		2,419,931	01/09/2001
RUG-HOLD	US	75/329,471		2,243,976	05/04/1999
SECURE-IT	US	76/609,194		3,000,469	09/27/2005
SLEEP TIGHT	US	74/607,560	<u> </u>	1,937,180	11/21/2005
SOUND TIGHT	US	76/290,017		2,789,325	12/02/2003
SOUND TIGHT PLUS	EM	3,573,698		3,573,698	05/19/2005
SULTAN	US	76/152,356		2,485,323	09/04/2001
SUPER MOVENOT	US	76/152,359		2,492,590	09/25/2001
TIGER GRIP BLUE	US	78/618,248		3,267,713	07/24/2007
WICKER LOC	US	76/152,612		2,473,773	07/31/2001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 11/04/2009